
S/N DESCRIPTION MATERIAL COST LABOR COST MATERIAL TAX LABOR TAX TOTAL COST OVERHEADS MARKUP TOTAL PRICE

1 RECEPTACLES & SWITCHES 1,129.48$              1,965.03$       67.77$                  353.71$        3,515.99$      527.40$         351.60$            4,394.99$        
2 LIGHTING FIXTURES & LIGHTING CONTROLS 2,250.92$              1,929.24$       135.05$               347.26$        4,662.47$      699.37$         466.25$            5,828.09$        
3 TELECOMMUNICATION 225.00$                  150.00$          13.50$                  27.00$          415.50$         62.33$            41.55$              519.38$            

TOTALS 3,605.40$              4,044.27$       216.32$               727.97$       8,593.96$      1,289.09$      859.40$            10,742.45$      

S/N
1 TOTAL MATERIAL COST 3,605.40$       

   MATERIAL SALES TAX 6% 216.32$          
   JOB EXPENSE -$                 

2 TOTAL LABOR COST 4,044.27$       
   LABOR TAX 18% 727.97$          

3 TOTAL COST 8,593.96$       
   OVERHEADS 15% 1,289.09$       
   MARKUP 10% 859.40$          

4 TOTAL COST WITH OVERHEADS + PROFIT 10,742.45$    
   BID SECURITY -$                 
   ALLOWANCES -$                 
   MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION -$                 
   SUB-CONTRACTS -$                 
   BOND PREMIUM -$                 
BASE BID PRICE 10,742.45$    

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: AUTOZONE STORE #9244
DATE: 1/17/2025
SUBMISSION# 1

Terms and Conditions / Disclaimer
The quantities, figures, scope, and other details in this document have been compiled to the best of our knowledge. By using or referencing any information provided herein, you acknowledge 
its accuracy and waive any claims related to errors. QUANTUM ESTIMATES LLC makes no warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of this information. This document is intended for 

informational purposes only and should be used as a guideline for estimating quantities and pricing. It is the contractor’s responsibility to review all quantities, bid documents, and finalize 
pricing and materials based on current market rates.

SYSTEMS SUMMARY



S/N DWG# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY WASTAGE
QUANTITY 

WITH
WASTAGE

UOM
UNIT 

MATERIAL 
COST

UNIT
MATERIAL 

COST
LABOR 
COST

LABOR 
HOURS

UNIT TOTAL LABOR HOURS  TOTAL LABOR COST TOTAL 
COST

1 E1 3/4"C EMT 349 10% 384 FT 1.46$           E  $                560 75$          0.03 E 11.52  $                                  864  $              1,424 
  3/4" CONN SS STL - EMT 28 0% 28 EA 0.25$           E  $                     7 75$          0.08      E 2.24  $                                  168  $                 175 
  3/4" COUPLING SS STL - EMT 35 0% 35 EA 0.31$           E  $                  11 75$          0.03      E 1.12  $                                    84  $                   95 
  3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL 52 0% 52 EA 0.08$           E  $                     4 75$          0.04      E 2.25  $                                  168  $                 173 

1 E1 #12 THHN 1047 10% 1151.7 FT  $           0.18 E  $                203 75$          0 E 0.00  $                                     -    $                 203 

1 E1 DUAL CHANNEL POWER POLE - STALEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY #ALTPX-15'X3" (FURNISHED BY PEPE BOYS)3 0% 3 EA  $               -   E  $                   -   75$          2 E 6.00  $                                  450  $                 450 
2 E1 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 3 0% 3 EA 12.50$         E  $                  38 75$          0.16 E 0.48  $                                    36  $                   74 

4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO 3 0% 3 EA 2.49$           E  $                     7 75$          0.20      E 0.60  $                                    45  $                   52 
4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE 3 0% 3 EA 2.31$           E  $                     7 75$          0.02      E 0.06  $                                      5  $                   11 
GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD 3 0% 3 EA 0.87$           E  $                     3 75$          0.02      E 0.07  $                                      5  $                      8 
#10x   3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW 6 0% 6 EA 0.06$           E  $                     0 75$          0.02      E 0.13  $                                    10  $                   10 
1G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY 3 0% 3 EA 0.83$           E  $                     2 75$          0.02      E 0.06  $                                      5  $                      7 

3 E1 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE GFCI 1 0% 1 EA 24.68$         E  $                  25 75$          0.02 E 0.02  $                                      2  $                   26 
4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO 1 0% 1 EA 2.49$           E  $                     2 75$          0.20      E 0.20  $                                    15  $                   17 
4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE 1 0% 1 EA 2.31$           E  $                     2 75$          0.02      E 0.02  $                                      2  $                      4 
GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD 1 0% 1 EA 0.87$           E  $                     1 75$          0.02      E 0.02  $                                      2  $                      3 
#10x   3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW 2 0% 2 EA 0.06$           E  $                     0 75$          0.02      E 0.04  $                                      3  $                      3 
1G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY 1 0% 1 EA 0.83$           E  $                     1 75$          0.02      E 0.02  $                                      2  $                      2 

4 E1 DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE GFCI 1 0% 1 EA 36.00$         E  $                  36 75$          0.03 E 0.03  $                                      2  $                   38 
4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO 1 0% 1 EA 2.49$           E  $                     2 75$          0.20      E 0.20  $                                    15  $                   17 
4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE 1 0% 1 EA 2.31$           E  $                     2 75$          0.02      E 0.02  $                                      2  $                      4 
GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD 1 0% 1 EA 0.87$           E  $                     1 75$          0.02      E 0.02  $                                      2  $                      3 
#10x   3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW 2 0% 2 EA 0.06$           E  $                     0 75$          0.02      E 0.04  $                                      3  $                      3 
1G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY 1 0% 1 EA 0.83$           E  $                     1 75$          0.02      E 0.02  $                                      2  $                      2 

4 E1 1P/20A DISCONNECT SWITCH 1 0% 1 EA  $      213.00 E  $                213 75$          1 E 1.00  $                                    75  $                 288 

1 E3 3/4"C EMT 68 10% 75 FT 1.46$           E  $                109 75$          0.03 E 2.24  $                                  168  $                 277 
  3/4" CONN SS STL - EMT 6 0% 6 EA 0.25$           E  $                     1 75$          0.08      E 0.48  $                                    36  $                   37 
  3/4" COUPLING SS STL - EMT 7 0% 7 EA 0.31$           E  $                     2 75$          0.03      E 0.22  $                                    17  $                   19 
  3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL 11 0% 11 EA 0.08$           E  $                     1 75$          0.04      E 0.48  $                                    36  $                   37 

1 E3 #12 THHN 204 10% 1151.7 FT  $           0.18 E  $                203 75$          0 E 0.00  $                                     -    $                 203 

1 E3 A: 6" RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LITHONIA LIGHTING LDN6-35/15-L06-AR-LS-MVOLT-GZ101 0% 1 EA  $      121.00 E  $                121 75$          0.8 E 0.80  $                                    60  $                 181 
2 E3 A EM: 6" RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LITHONIA LIGHTING LDN6-35/15-L06-AR-LS-MVOLT-GZ101 0% 1 EA  $      121.00 E  $                121 75$          0.8 E 0.80  $                                    60  $                 181 
3 E3 X/EM: COMBINATION EXIT/EMERGENCY FIXTURE LITHONIA LIGHTING LHQEM-LED-R-SD2 0% 2 EA  $        98.00 E  $                196 75$          0.6 E 1.20  $                                    90  $                 286 

1 E3 OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH 1 0% 1 EA  $      128.00 E  $                128 75$          0.5 E 0.50  $                                    38  $                 166 
2 E3 RELAMP EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES 38 0% 38 EA  $        36.00 E  $             1,368 75$          0.5 E 19.00  $                               1,425  $              2,793 

1 E1 SINGLE GANG MEDIA BOX SKU#146587 1 0% 1 EA  $      225.00 E  $                225 75$          2 E 2.00  $                                  150  $                 375 
DEVICES
TELECOMMUNICATION

DEVICES

DEVICES

TOTALS 1,129.48$                                              26.20$                                                  1,965.03$                                                       

CONDUCTORS

RECEPTACLES AND SWITCHES

9.64$                                                       

1,929.24$                                                       

TOTALS 225.00$                                                 2.00$                                                    150.00$                                                           

CONDUITS

CONDUITS

CONDUCTORS

7,649.67$                                                

4,044.27$                                                
3,605.40$                                                

LIGHTING FIXTURES (PROVIDED BY AUTOZONE)

LIGHTING CONTROLS

TOTAL MATERIAL COST  
TOTAL LABOR COST  
TOTAL LABOR HOURS

TOTAL COST  

DEVICES

TOTALS 2,250.92$                                              25.72$                                                  


